# 507655385 12/19/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7702522

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
POLYZEN, INC.				11/01/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	POLYZEN, LLC			
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET			
City:	WILMINGTO	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 9			
Property Type		Number		
		662		
Patent Number:		7883491		
Patent Number:		306		
Patent Number: 858		676		
Patent Number: 7976		497		
Patent Number: 874		845		
Patent Number: 9713		476		
Patent Number: 9737		694		
Patent Number: 8853		326		
		007 5000		
Fax Number:	• • •	237-5300 <b>e-mail address first; if tha</b> i	t is unsuccessful	it will be cent
		hat is unsuccessful, it will		
		375395		
Email:		vrence@mcneeslaw.com		
		Y J. LAWRENCE		
		BOX 1166		
Address Line 4:	HAR	RISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA	A 1/108-1166	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		46535-0002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HOLLY J. LAWRENCE		

507655385

REEL: 062170 FRAME: 0361

SIGNATURE:	/Holly J. Lawrence/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022	
Total Attachments: 3 source=A9254823#page1.tif source=A9254823#page2.tif source=A9254823#page3.tif		



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "POLYZEN, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2022, AT 8:10 O`CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 8:10 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "POLYZEN, LLC".



7112715 8100H SR# 20224278012

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205104863 Date: 12-15-22

PATENT REEL: 062170 FRAME: 0363

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:10 AM 11/01/2022 FILED 08:10 AM 11/01/2022 SR 20223906435 - File Number 7112715

#### STATE OF DELAWARE DE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION SR 202 FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is North Carolina.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is North Carolina.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is October 14, 1997.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Polyzen, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Polyzen, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the <u>1st</u> day of November, 2022.

By:

POLYZEN, INC.

Mein Shali

Name: Nikin Shah Title: Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 062170 FRAME: 0364

### STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

The undersigned, an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the laws of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

- FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Polyzen, LLC.
- SECOND: The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o National Registered Agents, Inc., 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Polyzen, LLC this <u>lst</u> day of November, 2022.

-Docusioned by: Mkin Shale

Nikin Shah

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:10 AM 11/01/2022 FILED 08:10 AM 11/01/2022 SR 20223906435 - File Number 7112715

**RECORDED: 12/19/2022**